PREPARED: October 26, 2023 _ .

TOWN CLERK

PLAINVILLE
RECEIVED

2023 0CT 26 PH 2: L2

TO THE OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK

COMMITTEE: Select Board

DATE: Monday, October 30, 2023
TIME: 6:30 p.m. Regular Meeting?
LOCATION: Town Hall

PURPOSE: Regular Meeting
REQUESTED BY: Brian Noble

ALL MEETING NOTICES MUST BE FILED AND TIME-STAMPED IN THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE AND
POSTED ON THE MUNICIPAL BULLETIN BOARD 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING! (EXCLUDING

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS, AND HOLIDAYS — MONDAY MEETINGS MUST BE POSTED BY THE PRIOR
THURSDAY).

MEETINGS OF THE BOARD ARE REGULARLY RECORDED BY NORTH TV™ |

AGENDA
1.0) CALL TO ORDER

2.0) CONSENT AGENDA
2.1 Approve the Minutes of the October 16, 2023 Regular Meeting
2.2 Public Comment: Non-Agenda Items?2

2.3 Reading Correspondence Received and Answered by the Select Board
(email to be read into the record)

3.0) ANNOUNCEMENTS
3.1 Electrical Aggregation Program

4.0) OLD BUSINESS
4.1  Sewer Debt Exclusion — Authority of the Select Board
4.2  Tri-County Update/Discussion of Next Steps
4.3  Migrant Families Update
4.4  DPW Director’s Update
4.5 Home Rule — Requests of the Legislature

5.0) NEW BUSINESS
5.1  Accept Fire Department Gift — Open House

5.2  Facilities Department Presentation

IM.G.L. Chapter 30A Section 18-25

*An opportunity is provided for citizens to express concerns to the Board. For non-agenda items, the Board is
precluded by the Open Meeting Law (MGL c. 30A, §19(a)) from specifically deliberating but may refer a citizen’s
concern(s) to the appropriate department or to the Town Administrator for action or to create a future agenda item.

https://townofplainvillema.sharepoint.com/sites/Administration/Shared Documents/General/Confidential/SELECT BOARD/BOS
Agendas/Agendas 2023/Agenda Package 10-30-2023/Agenda 10-30-2023.doc



6.0) PUBLIC COMMENT — AGENDA ITEMS?
7.0) SUGGESTED FUTURE MEETING DATES

Monday, November 13 Regular Meeting
Monday, November 27 Regular Meeting
Monday, December 11 Regular Meeting
Tuesday, December 26

Town Hall Public Meeting Room
Town Hall Public Meeting Room
Town Hall Public Meeting Room

Monday, January 8
Monday, January 22
Monday, February 12
Monday, February 26

Monday, March 11
Monday, March 25
Monday, April 8
Monday, April 22
Monday, May 6
Monday, May 20
Monday, June 3
Monday, June 24

Regular Meeting
Regular Meeting
Regular Meeting
Regular Meeting
Regular Meeting
Regular Meeting
Regular Meeting
Regular Meeting
Regular Meeting
Regular Meeting
Regular Meeting
TOWN MEETING
Regular Meeting

Town Hall Public Meeting Room
Town Hall Public Meeting Room
Town Hall Public Meeting Room
Town Hall Public Meeting Room
Town Hall Public Meeting Room
Town Hall Public Meeting Room
Town Hall Public Meeting Room
Town Hall Public Meeting Room
Town Hall Public Meeting Room
Town Hall Public Meeting Room
Town Hall Public Meeting Room
WOOD SCHOOL

Town Hall Public Meeting Room

8.0) BUSINESS NOT ANTICIPATED BY THE CHAIR AT TIME OF POSTING
9.0) ADIOURN



